The deferred payments are part of the cash consideration payable on the acquisition of the Parkson Retail Group
as disclosed in Note 14(a). The deferred payments bear interest at rate of 7% per annum and are payable on or
before 15 December 2004 and 15 December 2005 respectively.

34. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

In the previous financial year, the interests in Parkson Retail Development Co Ltd and Yangzhou Parkson Plaza
Co Ltd (collectively refer to as the "Parkson Entities") of which the Group has effective equity holdings of 56%
and 55% respectively, were consolidated in the financial statements of the Group. The joint-venture agreements
between the Group and the other shareholders of the Parkson Entities, and the articles of association of the
Parkson Entities, established that the Group has a joint control over the economic activities of the Parkson
Entities. Accordingly, the Group applies equity accounting in its interests in the Parkson Entities in accordance
with MASB 16: Financial Reporting of Interests in Joint Ventures. The change in accounting treatment has been
accounted for retrospectively and effects of this change are as follows:

Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

(a) Income Statement

Revenue 849,782 (96,622) 753,160
Profit before taxation 447,512 (3,520) 443,992
Taxation (27,111) 1,150 (25,961)
Minority interests (9,466) 2,370 (7,096)

95

34. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

(b) Balance Sheet

Property, plant and equipment 737,211 (211,600) 525,611
Investments in jointly controlled entities – 66,681 66,681
Deferred tax assets 20,122 (3,914) 16,208
Inventories 297,769 (9,921) 287,848
Trade receivables 74,271 (1,938) 72,333
Other receivables 293,712 (45,330) 248,382
Deposits, cash and bank balances 455,744 (54,929) 400,815
Trade payables (450,765) 71,255 (379,510)
Other payables (644,976) 117,484 (527,492)
Short term borrowings (234,758) 13,770 (220,988)
Tax payable (25,390) 5,524 (19,866)
Minority interests (151,994) 52,918 (99,076)

35. COMMITMENTS

Group
2005 2004

RM’000 RM’000
(Restated)

(a) Capital Commitments

Capital expenditure for property, plant and equipment:
Approved and contracted for 230,401 9,634
Approved but not contracted for 11,340 8,253

241,741 17,887

(b) Non-Cancellable Operating Lease Commitments

Future minimum rentals payable:
Not later than one year 73,081 68,416
Later than one year and not later than five years 355,815 281,895
Later than five years 795,339 697,307

1,224,235 1,047,618

Operating lease payments represent rentals payable by the Group for use of land, buildings, plant and
machinery. Leases are negotiated for an average term of 10 years.